### ري ر

# \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert M. Pearson	11/14/2007
Lewis Isbell	11/14/2007
Valerie L. Douglass	11/14/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AngioDynamics, Inc.	
Street Address:	603 Queensbury Avenue	
City:	Queensbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12804	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11935075

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)798-3625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-798-1215 x 1406

Email: DBIDDISCOMBE@ANGIODYNAMICS.COM

Correspondent Name: AngioDynamics, Inc.

Address Line 1: 603 Queensbury Avenue

Address Line 4: Queensbury, NEW YORK 12804

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R-033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tara L. Custer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 020168 FRAME: 0845

500406946

Client Docket No.: 37167-8051

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, we,

Robert M. Pearson, of 1163 Copper Peak Lane, San Jose, CA, 95120, USA, Lewis Isbell, 1200 Larnel Place, Los Altos, CA 94024, USA, and Valerie L. Douglass, 225 Higdon Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041, USA.

(hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "ABLATION DEVICES AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME" for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on November 5, 2007 as U.S. Application Serial No. 11/935,075.

And Whereas, **AngioDynamics, Inc.,** a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 603 Queensbury Avenue, Queensbury, New York 12804, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignors have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for all the countries in the world, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, and any patent issuing thereon prepared and executed, and declared on even date(s) herewith, including any published application, division, continuation, RCE, CIP, PCT, reissue, reexamination, substitute, refiled, or corresponding foreign or international application thereof; and any prior applications including any provisional application, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as

PATENT REEL: 020168 FRAME: 0846

Client Docket No.: 37167-8051

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

WITNESS:	INVENTOR:	DATE:
	96en	<u>11/14 b</u> 7
Witness Name	V Robert M. Pearson	<i>*</i>
<u> </u>	San Dolell	11-14-07
Witness Name	Lewis Isbell	
÷	Lo Wangles	11/14/67
Witness Name	Valerie L. Douglass	

<i>&gt;</i>		<u>~~~~~~</u>	-3
4		CHARLOTTE K. MAGNONE	b
螨		COMM #1775193	
2	<b>F</b> 2-2-11	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	2
d		ALAMEDA COUNTY	¥
J.	ATTO SEC.	My Comm. Expires Oct. 22, 2011	ľ

State of C	alifornia ,
County of	Olamedon

Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed before me on

this 14ch day of November ,2007 1sball am

**JURAT** 

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s).who

appeared before me.

PATENT **REEL: 020168 FRAME: 0847** 

valoriel

Douglass

**RECORDED: 11/28/2007**